The Boston City Council’s Committee on Planning, Development and Transportation will hold a hearing on Thursday, 
February 20, 2025 at 2:00 pm in the Iannella Chamber, 5th Floor, Boston City Hall. 

The subjects of the hearing are: 

Docket #0396, Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Seven Hundred 
Seventy-Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars ($775,855.00) in the form of a grant for the 2025 
Community Connections Program Grant, awarded by the Massachusetts Department of Transportation, passed  
through the Boston Regional Metropolitan Planning Organization, to be administered by the Transportation 
Department. The grant will fund the replacement and electrification of Blue Bikes Stations and repurpose single space 
parking meter poles for 1600 with bicycle racks. 

Docket #0448, Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Fourteen Million Four 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($14,400,000.00) in the form of a grant, Safe Streets and Roads for all, awarded by US 
DOT National Highway Traffic Safety Administration, passed through the Massachusetts Department of 
Transportation, to be administered by the Transportation Department. The grant will fund systemic safety